

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/18/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/18/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : HARDWICK RREW12U

CONTRACT ID : 13G630  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/18/15 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 HARDWICK RREW12U: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF HARDWICK  
 APPROXIMATELY 320 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF PUMPKIN  
 LANE (TOWN HIGHWAY 31) AND THE LAMOILLE VALLEY RAIL TRAIL,  
 AND EXTENDING SOUTHERLY ALONG THE TRAIL FOR A DISTANCE OF  
 APPROXIMATELY 212 FEET.

TOWN(S) : HARDWICK  
 COUNTY : CALEDONIA  
 DISTRICT : D07

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES  
 RECONSTRUCTION OF A STORM DAMAGED RAIL TRAIL, INCLUDING  
 EXCAVATION, STONE FILL, DRAINAGE IMPROVMENTS, AND SLOPE  
 STABILIZATION.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 214,770.00	100.0000%
2	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 261,497.00	121.7568%
3	980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	\$ 278,765.00	129.7970%
4	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 278,960.00	129.8878%
5	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 311,310.00	144.9504%
6	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 329,750.00	153.5363%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	1280.0000 CY	11.00000	14080.00	12.00000	15360.00	9.00000	11520.00
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	10.0000 CY	100.00000	1000.00	10.00000	100.00	260.00000	2600.00
0020 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	1825.0000 CY	11.00000	20075.00	16.00000	29200.00	34.00000	62050.00
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	40.0000 CY	15.00000	600.00	10.00000	400.00	15.00000	600.00
0030 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	1.0000 CY	100.00000	100.00	150.00000	150.00	280.00000	280.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/18/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/18/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : HARDWICK RREW12U

CONTRACT ID : 13G630

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 2 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.		( 3 ) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	70.000 CY	39.00000	2730.00	35.00000	2450.00	42.00000	2940.00
0045 601.0915 18" CPEP	35.000 LF	46.00000	1610.00	55.00000	1925.00	68.00000	2380.00
0050 601.7020 24" CPEPES	1.000 EACH	315.00000	315.00	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00
0055 601.99 RE-LAYING PIPE CULVERTS (24")	25.000 LF	51.00000	1275.00	25.00000	625.00	50.00000	1250.00
0060 602.35 REBUILT STONE MASONRY	1.000 CY	860.00000	860.00	600.00000	600.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0065 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	10.000 MGAL	5.00000	50.00	1.00000	10.00	50.00000	500.00
0070 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	525.000 CY	38.00000	19950.00	45.00000	23625.00	44.00000	23100.00
0075 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	1950.000 CY	45.00000	87750.00	52.00000	101400.00	45.00000	87750.00
0080 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	23000.00000	23000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0085 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0090 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	300.000 SY	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00	1.95000	585.00
0095 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	350.000 SY	2.00000	700.00	2.00000	700.00	2.50000	875.00
0100 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	200.000 SY	5.00000	1000.00	30.00000	6000.00	30.00000	6000.00
0105 651.15 SEED	25.000 LB	4.00000	100.00	15.00000	375.00	8.00000	200.00
0110 651.18 FERTILIZER	30.000 LB	6.00000	180.00	3.00000	90.00	8.00000	240.00
0115 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.100 TON	1000.00000	100.00	600.00000	60.00	800.00000	80.00
0120 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.100 TON	1000.00000	100.00	1000.00000	100.00	800.00000	80.00
0125 651.35 TOPSOIL	20.000 CY	30.00000	600.00	55.00000	1100.00	25.00000	500.00
0130 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	1340.000 SY	9.00000	12060.00	14.00000	18760.00	10.00000	13400.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/18/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/18/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : HARDWICK RREW12U

CONTRACT ID : 13G630

		( 1 ) 110909070710		( 2 ) 11008644		( 3 ) 980285647301		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		J. A. MCDONALD, INC.		DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135	652.10	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	EPSC PLAN							
0140	652.20	50.000 HR	10.00000	500.00	45.00000	2250.00	50.00000	2500.00
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0145	652.30	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0150	653.20	1340.000 SY	2.00000	2680.00	1.30000	1742.00	2.50000	3350.00
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0155	653.25	10.000 CY	5.00000	50.00	70.00000	700.00	150.00000	1500.00
	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I							
0160	653.35	50.000 CY	15.00000	750.00	65.00000	3250.00	35.00000	1750.00
	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD							
0165	653.55	400.000 LF	1.00000	400.00	1.50000	600.00	1.00000	400.00
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							
0170	900.608	30.000 CY	66.00000	1980.00	45.00000	1350.00	42.00000	1260.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	214,770.00	\$	261,497.00	\$	278,765.00
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	214,770.00	\$	261,497.00	\$	278,765.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	214,770.00	\$	261,497.00	\$	278,765.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/18/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/18/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : HARDWICK RREW12U

CONTRACT ID : 13G630

		( 4 ) 11006158		( 5 ) 11010762010		( 6 ) 11008052		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	1280.000 CY	13.50000	17280.00	14.00000	17920.00	42.00000	53760.00
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	100.00000	1000.00	200.00000	2000.00
0020 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	1825.000 CY	26.50000	48362.50	20.00000	36500.00	39.00000	71175.00
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	40.000 CY	25.00000	1000.00	100.00000	4000.00	25.00000	1000.00
0030 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	1.000 CY	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	300.00000	300.00
0035 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	70.000 CY	38.00000	2660.00	34.00000	2380.00	65.00000	4550.00
0045 601.0915	18" CPEP	35.000 LF	90.00000	3150.00	60.00000	2100.00	40.00000	1400.00
0050 601.7020	24" CPEPES	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
0055 601.99	RE-LAYING PIPE CULVERTS (24")	25.000 LF	80.00000	2000.00	60.00000	1500.00	40.00000	1000.00
0060 602.35	REBUILT STONE MASONRY	1.000 CY	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1950.00000	1950.00
0065 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	10.000 MGAL	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1000.00
0070 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	525.000 CY	44.50000	23362.50	45.00000	23625.00	42.00000	22050.00
0075 613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	1950.000 CY	52.00000	101400.00	55.00000	107250.00	50.00000	97500.00
0080 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0085 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0090 649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	300.000 SY	5.00000	1500.00	3.00000	900.00	1.50000	450.00
0095 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	350.000 SY	5.00000	1750.00	3.00000	1050.00	2.00000	700.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/18/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/18/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : HARDWICK RREW12U

CONTRACT ID : 13G630

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( 5 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		( 6 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	200.000	SY	20.00000	4000.00	40.00000	8000.00	12.00000	2400.00
0105 651.15 SEED	25.000	LB	10.00000	250.00	10.00000	250.00	10.00000	250.00
0110 651.18 FERTILIZER	30.000	LB	10.00000	300.00	8.00000	240.00	10.00000	300.00
0115 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.100	TON	1000.00000	100.00	2000.00000	200.00	2500.00000	250.00
0120 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.100	TON	1000.00000	100.00	2000.00000	200.00	4500.00000	450.00
0125 651.35 TOPSOIL	20.000	CY	40.00000	800.00	50.00000	1000.00	73.00000	1460.00
0130 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	1340.000	SY	15.00000	20100.00	20.00000	26800.00	18.00000	24120.00
0135 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0140 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000	HR	40.00000	2000.00	50.00000	2500.00	50.00000	2500.00
0145 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0150 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	1340.000	SY	3.00000	4020.00	3.00000	4020.00	1.50000	2010.00
0155 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	10.000	CY	150.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1000.00	75.00000	750.00
0160 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	50.000	CY	60.00000	3000.00	50.00000	2500.00	60.00000	3000.00
0165 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	400.000	LF	2.00000	800.00	3.00000	1200.00	1.00000	400.00
0170 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL)	30.000	CY	40.00000	1200.00	100.00000	3000.00	55.00000	1650.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	278,960.00	\$	311,310.00	\$	329,750.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	278,960.00	\$	311,310.00	\$	329,750.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	278,960.00	\$	311,310.00	\$	329,750.00